

**CNR NO- WBBK090000992021**

Order No.04

Date. 15-11-2021

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons, and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons on court bail namely Smt. Kachi Duley, Smt. Sanaka Duley and Maya Duley are absent by petition praying for time, same is allowed.

None appears for prosecution.

From the records it is revealed that notice to the prosecution has been given by the Ld. A.C.J.M Khatra at the time of commitment on 4<sup>th</sup> June, 2021, but till today no any panel P.P has been appointed for conducting this case, in this circumstances District Magistrate, Bankura is requested to take necessary action in this case and also in other cases where panel P.P has not been appointed.

Fix 22/02/2022 for appearance of the accused persons, and consideration of charge.

Let copy of this order be sent to District Magistrate, Bankura for necessary action.

Dictated & corrected  
by me.

A.S.J

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khatra, Dist.- Bankura  
J.O. Code WB01399