

ST 25(2)22  
SC 42of 2021

**CNR NO. WBBK090000992021**

Order No.08  
Date. 18/04/2023

Today is the date fixed for filing of show cause by the I/C Simlapal P.S, appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail namely Maya Duley, Sanaka Duley and Kachi Duley are not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Public Prosecutor In-charge of this case is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

One report is received from I/C, Simlapal P.S from which it is revealed that Smt. Jamuna Duley was died on 20.02.2020, let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 28/09/2023 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 2,3 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399