

**ST No. 25(02)2022
SC 42 of 2021**

CNR. NO. WBBK090000992021

Order No. 14
Dated- 26.06.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of accused persons on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

Out of the three accused persons on court bail, two accused persons are present by files hazira.

Another accused person namely Kachi Duley on court bail is absent and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

To date (i.e. 27.06.2025) for appearance of accused persons on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE: WB00638